

BOSWELL ENGINEERING
330 PHILLIPS AVENUE
SOUTH HACKENSACK, NJ

FRANKLIN LAKE ROAD AND HIGH MOUNTAIN ROAD SCHOOL AND
PEDESTRIAN SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
BOROUGH OF FRANKLIN LAKES
BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. FR-3407

BID DATE: September 15, 2022

Time 11:00 a.m.

AA Berms LLC
P.O. Box 180
Belleville, N.J. 07109
862-201-7177

Soigen Inc
P.O. Box 364
Saddle River, N.J. 07458
201-406-2373

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST										
BASE BID																	
1	Inlet Filter, Type 1	SF	175	\$1.00	\$175.00	\$15.00	\$2,625.00										
2	Allowance for Police Traffic Directors	Allow	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00										
3	Breakaway Barricade	UNIT	10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$35.00	\$350.00										
4	Drum	UNIT	20	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$500.00										
5	Traffic Cone	UNIT	50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00										
6	Construction Signs	SF	200	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00										
7	Clearing Site	LS	1	\$0.00	\$31,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00										
8	Excavation, Test Pit	CY	10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$325.00	\$3,250.00										
9	Excavation, Unclassified	CY	40	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$110.00	\$4,400.00										
10	Inlet, Type B	UNIT	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00										
11	Reset Post and Rail Fence	LF	80	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00										
12	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	1,020	\$95.00	\$96,900.00	\$105.00	\$107,100.00										
13	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick	SY	120	\$105.00	\$12,600.00	\$125.00	\$15,000.00										
14	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 6" Thick	SY	25	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$260.00	\$6,500.00										
15	Detectable Warning Surface	SY	16.4	\$250.00	\$4,100.00	\$450.00	\$7,380.00										
16	Reset Pavers	SY	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$420.00	\$8,400.00										
17	9" x 20" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	910	\$33.00	\$30,030.00	\$98.00	\$89,180.00										
18	Belgian Block Curb	LF	35	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	\$190.00	\$6,650.00										
19	Traffic Markings Lines, 4"	LF	1,535	\$2.00	\$3,070.00	\$1.50	\$2,302.50										
20	Traffic Markings Symbols	SF	20	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$8.00	\$160.00										
21	Removal of Traffic Stripes	LF	120	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$120.00										
22	Removal of Traffic Markings	SF	20	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$3.00	\$60.00										
23	Regulatory and Warning Sign	SF	7.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$75.00	\$525.00										
24	18" x 36" Junction Box	UNIT	1	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00										
25	Foundation, Type SPF (MOD)	UNIT	6	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00										
26	Pedestrian Push Button Station	UNIT	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00										
27	Relocation of Emergency Vehicle Beacon	UNIT	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00										
28	Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon	UNIT	4	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$34,000.00										
29	Trimming Existing Tree, over 6" to 18" Diameter	UNIT	3	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00										
30	Tree Removal, over 6" to 18" Diameter	UNIT	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00										
31	Topsoil Spreading, 5" Thick	SY	900	\$5.00	\$4,500.00	\$20.00	\$18,000.00										
32	Borrow Topsoil	CY	141	\$5.00	\$705.00	\$50.00	\$7,050.00										
33	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	SY	900	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$3.00	\$2,700.00										
34	Straw Mulching	SY	900	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$3.00	\$2,700.00										
35	Large Deciduous Tree, Pyrus Calleryana, 2 1/2" Caliper	UNIT	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00										
TOTAL BASE BID					\$299,360.00		\$431,352.50										
<i>*denotes discrepancy in amount</i>																	